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Submission Checklist 

Financial Information Act - Statement of Financial Information 

Library Name: Castlegar & District Public Library 

Fiscal Year Ended: December 31, 2024 

 

a) ☒ Approval of Statement of Financial Information 

b) ☒ A Management Report signed and dated by the Library Board and Library Director 

c) 
☒ 

☒ 

An operational statement including: 

i) Statement of Income 

ii) Statement of Changes in Financial Position, or, if omitted, an explanation in the 

Notes to the Financial Statements (audited
1
 financial statements) 

d) ☒ Statement of assets and liabilities (audited
1
 financial statements) 

e) ☒ 
Schedule of debts (audited

1
 financial statements) If there is no debt, or if the information 

is found elsewhere in the SOFI, an explanation must be provided in the Schedule. 

f) ☒ 

Schedule of guarantee and indemnity agreements including the names of the entities 

involved and the amount of money involved. If no agreements, or if the information is 

found elsewhere in the SOFI, an explanation must be provided in the Schedule. 

g) 

 

☒ 

☒ 

☒ 

 

☒ 

 

☒ 

Schedule of Remuneration and Expenses, including: 

i) An alphabetical list of employees (first and last names) earning over $75,000 

ii) Total amount of expenses paid to or on behalf of each employee under 75,000 

iii) If the total wages and expenses differs from the audited financial statements, an 

explanation is required 

iv) A list, by name and position, of Library Board Members with the amount of any 

remuneration paid to or on behalf of the member. 

v) The number of severance agreements started during the fiscal year and the range 

of months` pay covered by the agreement, in respect of excluded employees. If 

there are no agreements to report, an explanation is required. 

h) ☒ 

Schedule of Payments for the Provision of Goods and Services including: 

i) An alphabetical list of suppliers receiving over $25,000 and a consolidated total 

for those suppliers receiving less than $25,000. If the total differs from the 

Audited Financial Statements, an explanation is required. 

 

                                                           
1
 Municipal Libraries and Regional Library Districts must provide audited financial statements as per the Libraries Act section 

11(2) and 26(2) (a).  Audited statements are not required for the SOFI but if available, please include them. 

As per the Libraries Act section 40(3)(a) Public Library Associations must prepare annual financial statements in accordance with 

generally accepted accounting principles. This also applies to Library Federations. 
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Schedule of Debt 

 

Financial Information Act - Statement of Financial Information 

 

 

Library Name: Castlegar & District Public Library 

Fiscal Year Ended: December 31, 2024 

 

 

 
The Castlegar & District Public Library has no long term debt. 

 



 

Page 1 of 1 

Schedule of Guarantee and Indemnity  

 
Financial Information Act - Statement of Financial Information 

 

 

Library Name: Castlegar & District Public Library 

Fiscal Year Ended: December 31, 2024 

 

 

The Castlegar & District Library has not given any guarantee or indemnity under the Guarantees and 

Indemnities Regulation. 



Schedule 8 - Remuneration and Expenses
Financial Information Act - Statement of Financial Information

Please enter data only in white fields - leave grey fields untouched.

Library Name:

Fiscal Year Ended:

Note: Total Remuneration and Total Expenses columns MUST REMAIN SEPARATE throughout the form.

Table 1:  Total Renumeration and Expenses - Board and Employees

Board Members
Total Remuneration 

(Wages/Salaries)

Total Expenses 

(Reimbursement for 

Conferences/Mileage etc.)
Nova MacDougall, Chair $0.00 $63.77

Total Board Members $0.00 $63.77

Detailed Employees Exceeding $75,000
Total Remuneration 

(Wages/Salaries)

Total Expenses 

(Reimbursement for 

Conferences/Mileage etc.)
n/a $0.00 $0.00

Total Employees Exceeding $75,000 $0.00 $0.00

Total Employees Equal to or Less Than $75,000
Total Remuneration 

(Wages/Salaries)

Total Expenses 

(Reimbursement for 

Conferences/Mileage etc.)
DO NOT USE - list totals only $370,789.58 $4,605.28

Consolidated Total
Total Remuneration 

(Wages/Salaries)

Total Expenses 

(Reimbursement for 

Conferences/Mileage etc.)

DO NOT USE - list totals only $370,789.58 $4,669.05

Table 2:  Total Employer Premium to Receiver General for Canada 

$21,375.99

Table 3: Reconciliation of Remuneration and Expenses
Total Remuneration Amount

Total Remuneration $370,789.58

Reconciling Items Amount

Reciever General - EI, CPP $21,375.99

Municipal Pension $38,065.33

Worksafe BC $813.96

Wages payable $9,907.69

Total Reconciling Items $70,162.97

Total Per Statement of Revenue & Expenditure Amount

Total Per Statement of Revenue & Expenditure $440,952.55

Variance Amount

Variance $0.00

Total Employer Premium for Canada Pension Plan and Employment 

Insurance (Component of Receiver General for Canada Supplier 

Payment)

Castlegar & District Public Library

2024

Variance explanation (if required):
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Statement of Severance Agreements 

 

Financial Information Act - Statement of Financial Information 

 

 

Library Name: Castlegar & District Public Library 

Fiscal Year Ended: December 31, 2024 

 

 
There were no severance agreements made between Castlegar & District Library and its non-unionized 

employees during fiscal year 2024. 
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Schedule of Changes in Financial Position  

 

Financial Information Act - Statement of Financial Information 

 

 

Library Name: Castlegar & District Public Library 

Fiscal Year Ended: December 31, 2024 

 

 
A Statement of Changes in Financial Position has not been prepared because this information is provided 

in the Financial Statements. 

 



Schedule 11 - Provision of Goods and Services
Financial Information Act - Statement of Financial Information

Please enter data only in white fields - leave grey fields untouched.

Library Name: Castlegar & District Public Library

Fiscal Year Ended: December 31, 2024

Table 1:  Suppliers of Goods and Services

Name of Individual, Firm or Corporation Total Amount Paid During Fiscal Year

Able Building Maintenance $25,436.00
City of Castlegar $63,085.65
United Library Services $62,742.90

$0.00
Total of all suppliers exceeding $25,000 $151,264.55

Totals Amount

Total (Suppliers with payments exceeding $25,000 (total from above) $151,264.55

Total (Suppliers with payments less than or equal to $25,000) $63,200.84
Consolidated Total $214,465.39

Table 2:  Reconcillation of Goods and Services 

Reconciliation of Goods and Services Amount

Total of Aggregate Payments Exceeding $25,000 Paid to Suppliers $151,264.55

Consolidated total of suppliers with payments less than or equal to $25,000 $63,200.84

Reconciling Items Amount

Benefits $38,065.00
Amortization $9,604.00
Donated Services $24,323.00
Wages $380,697.00
Accounts Payable $8,355.61
Total Reconciling Items $461,044.61

Reconciliation Amount

Total Per Statement of Revenue and Expenditure $675,510.00
Variance $0.00

Variance explanation (if required):
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